PAINTINGS & DRAWINGS

DEPARTMENT 560

ENTRIES:

Entry Forms Accepted through Saturday, August 4, 2018 by 5 PM.

NO ENTRY FEES~SWEEPSTAKES CASH ONLY

Exhibits to fair on Friday, August 17 between 4-7 PM or Saturday, August 18
between 1-5PM

Exhibits picked up September 3, 7 PM or September 4, 8-12 Noon

RULES AND INFORMATION:

Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County (east of Madera
Canal).
This division is for paintings and drawings only.
Judging will be closed.
NEW; All paintings and drawings must be ready for hanging with screw eyes and wire
only. No saw tooth hooks. NO EXCEPTIONS. The strength of the hangers are the
responsibility of the exhibitor. The fair is not responsible for items that fall after being
hung.
It is recommended that matting and glass be used by the exhibitor for the protection
of the art work but it is not mandatory.
Name of artist, title of artwork, date of completion and media used must be noted on
the back of the item.
Exhibits in this division shall have been completed within the 12 months preceding
the fair and shall not have been previously exhibited at a Mariposa County Fair.
DEFINITION OF ENTRY LEVELS:
o Novice: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to 1-2
years.
o Intermediate: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to
3-5 years.
o Advanced: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to 5
years.
o Professional: Exhibitors who have sold any item for any amount.

AWARDS:

Judging: American System of Judging.

NOVICE-CLASS A
NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT# LOT# LOT#
OIL  WTRCLR/ACRYLIC OTHER DESCRIPTION

1 10 19 Animal
2 11 20 Human
3 12 21 Landscape
4 13 22 Mariposa County Scene,
5 14 23 Seascape
6 15 24 Fantasy
7 16 25 Floral
8 17 26 Still Life
9 18 27 Any Other,



LOT
#
OIL

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

LOT
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

LOT
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

INTERMEDIATE-CLASS B
NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT #

WTRCLR/ACRYL
IC
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

LOT #

OTHER

46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

ADVANCED-CLASS C

DESCRIPTION

Animal

Human

Landscape

Mariposa County Scene,
Seascape

Fantasy

Floral

Still Life

Any Other,

NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT #
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

PROFESSIONAL-CLASS D

LOT #
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Animal

Human

Landscape

Mariposa County Scene,
Seascape

Fantasy

Floral

Still Life

Any Other,

NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT #
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

LOT #
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Animal

Human

Landscape

Mariposa County Scene,
Seascape

Fantasy

Floral

Still Life

Any Other,



LOT
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

CHINA PAINTING-CLASS E

NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT #
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

LOT #
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Animal

Human

Landscape

Mariposa County Scene,
Seascape

Fantasy

Floral

Still Life

Any Other,



