# PAINTINGS & DRAWINGS DEPARTMENT 560

### **ENTRIES:**

- Entry Forms Accepted through Saturday, August 4, 2018 by 5 PM.
- NO ENTRY FEES~SWEEPSTAKES CASH ONLY
- Exhibits to fair on Friday, August 17 between 4-7 PM or Saturday, August 18 between 1 5 PM
- Exhibits picked up September 3, 7 PM or September 4, 8-12 Noon

### **RULES AND INFORMATION:**

- Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County (east of Madera Canal).
- This division is for paintings and drawings only.
- Judging will be closed.
- NEW; All paintings and drawings must be ready for hanging with screw eyes and wire
  only. No saw tooth hooks. NO EXCEPTIONS. The strength of the hangers are the
  responsibility of the exhibitor. The fair is not responsible for items that fall after being
  hung.
- It is recommended that matting and glass be used by the exhibitor for the protection of the art work but it is not mandatory.
- Name of artist, title of artwork, date of completion and media used must be noted on the back of the item.
- Exhibits in this division shall have been completed within the 12 months preceding the fair and shall not have been previously exhibited at a Mariposa County Fair.
- DEFINITION OF ENTRY LEVELS:
  - Novice: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to 1-2 years.
  - Intermediate: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to 3-5 years.
  - Advanced: Exhibitors who have been exhibiting in this division for up to 5 years
  - o **Professional**: Exhibitors who have sold any item for any amount.

#### **AWARDS**

Judging: American System of Judging.

### NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT# OIL	LOT# WTRCLR/ACRYLIC	LOT# OTHER	DESCRIPTION
1	10	19	Animal
2	11	20	Human
3	12	21	Landscape
4	13	22	Mariposa County Scene,
5	14	23	Seascape
6	15	24	Fantasy
7	16	25	Floral
8	17	26	Still Life
9	18	27	Any Other,

# <u>INTERMEDIATE-CLASS B</u> NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT #	LOT#	LOT#	
ÖİL	WTRCLR/ACRYL IC	OTHER	DESCRIPTION
28	37	46	Animal
29	38	47	Human
30	39	48	Landscape
31	40	49	Mariposa County Scene,
32	41	50	Seascape
33	42	51	Fantasy
34	43	52	Floral
35	44	53	Still Life
36	45	54	Any Other,

## ADVANCED-CLASS C NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT	LOT#	LOT#	
55	64	73	Animal
56	65	74	Human
57	66	75	Landscape
58	67	76	Mariposa County Scene,
59	68	77	Seascape
60	69	78	Fantasy
61	70	79	Floral
62	71	80	Still Life
63	72	81	Any Other,

### <u>PROFESSIONAL-CLASS D</u> NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT	LOT#	LOT#	
82	91	100	Animal
83	92	101	Human
84	93	102	Landscape
85	94	103	Mariposa County Scene,
86	95	104	Seascape
87	96	105	Fantasy
88	97	106	Floral
89	98	107	Still Life
90	99	108	Any Other,

### <u>CHINA PAINTING-CLASS E</u> NOTE MEDIA USED ON ENTRY BLANK

LOT	LOT#	LOT#	
109	118	127	Animal
110	119	128	Human
111	120	129	Landscape
112	121	130	Mariposa County Scene,
113	122	131	Seascape
114	123	132	Fantasy
115	124	133	Floral
116	125	134	Still Life
117	126	135	Any Other,